## LICO FINIANCINIO CTATEMENT AMENDMEN

## UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

**FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS** 

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Phone: (800) 331-3282 Fax: (818) 662-4141	
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)  CLS-CTLS_Glendale_Customer_Service@wolf	erskluwer.com
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	8347 -
CT Lien Solutions P.O. Box 29071	60337716
Glendale, CA 91209-9071	ALAL
	FIXTURE
File with: Shelby, AL	
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER	

20170828000311400 1/3 \$34.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

Glendale, CA 91209-9071	ALAL			y Judge of Proba 7 08:05:07 AM FIL	
	FIXTURE				
File with: Shelby, AL		THE ABOV	E SPACE IS FO	OR FILING OFFICE U	JSE ONLY
. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER		1b. This FINANCING	STATEMENT AM	ENDMENT is to be filed	
0130123000031240 1/23/2013 CC AL	Shelby		he REAL ESTATE Iment Addendum (For	RECORDS m UCC3Ad) <u>and</u> provide De	btor's name in item 13
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement	etement identified above is terminated wi	th respect to the security in	terest(s) of Secure	d Party authorizing this	Termination
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of As For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and	<del></del>		ame of Assignor in	item 9	
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Scontinued for the additional period provided by app		the security interest(s) of	Secured Party auth	norizing this Continuation	n Statement is
PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:		•			
Check one of these two boxes:	AND Check <u>one</u> of these three be CHANGE name and/or		ADD name: Comole	te item DELETE nam	ne: Give record nam
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of	record CHANGE name and/or item 6a or 6b; <u>and</u> item	7a or 7b and item 7c	ADD name: Comple 7a or 7b, <u>and</u> item 7	c to be deleted	in item 6a or 6b
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Pa	arty Information Change - provide only or	e name (6a or 6b)		·· <del>·</del> ·································	
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
TACALA, LLC					
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSO	NAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Ass 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	signment or Party Information Change - provide only	one name (7a or 7b) (use exact	, full name; do not omit, r	nodify, or abbreviate any part o	f the Debtor's name)
7 a. Originalizati i Originalizati					
R 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			······································
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································	
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S)					SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of the	ese four boxes: ADD collateral	DELETE collateral	RESTATE	covered collateral	ASSIGN collater
Indicate collateral:					

	IAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTH this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check her	ORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provide only <u>one</u> name (9) re and provide name of authorizing Debtor	la or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignm	ent)			
	a. organization's name Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as administrative agent						
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX			

10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Debtor Name: TACALA, LLC

60337716

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM **FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS** 11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 20130123000031240 1/23/2013 CC AL Shelby 12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as administrative agent 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 20170828000311400 2/3 \$34.00 FIRST PERSONAL NAME Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/28/2017 08:05:07 AM FILED/CERT **SUFFIX** ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide only one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instructions if name does not fit 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME TACALA, LLC 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) **SUFFIX** 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): **Debtor Name and Address:** TACALA, LLC - 3750 Corporate Woods Drive, Vestavia Hills, AL 35242 Secured Party Name and Address: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as administrative agent - 1808 ASTON AVENUE, SUITE 250, CARLSBAD, CA 92008

15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:	17. Description of real estate:
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed as a fixture filing	See Exhibit "A" attached hereto
16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a record interest):	
RTR Partners II, LLC Attn: Lease Administration	
3750 Corporate Woods Drive	
Birmingham, Alabama 35242	

18. MISCELLANEOUS: 60337716-AL-117 8347 - WFB-WHOLESALE LOAN-D

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, File with: Shelby, AL

Unit No. 4409
101 Cahaba Valley Pkwy,
Pelham, Alabama 35124
Shelby County

## **EXHIBIT A**

Part of Block 1 of Cahaba Valley Park North as recorded in Map Book 13, Page 140, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, more particularly described as follows:

Begin at the Southwest corner of said Block 1, said point being on the Northerly right of way line of Alabama Highway 119, and run Northwesterly for 150.00 feet; thence 88 degrees 04 minutes 00 seconds right and run Northeasterly for 227.16 feet to a point on the Westerly right of way line of Cahaba Valley Parkway; thence 90 degrees 00 minutes right and run Southeasterly along said right of way line for 99.56 feet to a point; said point being at the beginning of a curve to the right, subtending a central angle of 89 degrees 53 minutes 17 seconds and having a radius of 50.00 feet; thence run Southwesterly along the arc of said curve for 78.44 feet to a point on the Northerly right of way line of Alabama Highway 119 and end of said curve; thence at tangent to said curve run Southwesterly along said right of way line for 182.32 feet to the point of beginning.

Situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

20170828000311400 3/3 \$34.00 20170828000311400 3/3 \$34.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 58/28/2017 08:05:07 AM FILED/CERT

> 20130123000031240 0/0 337.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 01/23/2013 02:23:38 PM FILED/CERT